NS r .
fo I Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act

Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies

April 1, 2007 — March 31, 2008

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2007-2008)



Number of requests made to local public bodies

April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Public Body

Calgary Police Service

Edmonton Police Service

City of Calgary

Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44

City of Edmonton

Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)

Lethbridge Regional Police Service

University of Alberta

Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)
Calgary School District No. 19

University of Calgary

City of St. Albert

Grant MacEwan College

Parkland School Division No. 70

Regional Health Authority 2 (Palliser Health Region)
Town of Drayton Valley

Leduc County

Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)
Edmonton Police Commission

Regional Health Authority 5 (East Central Health)
Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)
Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52

City of Lethbridge

Town of Canmore

Strathcona County

Parkland County

Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1
Medicine Hat Police Service

Edmonton School District No. 7

City of Cold Lake

Village of Mannville

Venta Care Centre

St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1

Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo

Red Deer College

NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)
Medicine Hat College

Lakeland Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 150

Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone
Education Region No. 4

Evergreen Regional Waste Management Services Commission
Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7

County of Wetaskiwin No. 10

Caritas Health Group

All other local public bodies*

Total

* 59 local public bodies each received two or fewer requests.

General
Information
Requests

20
34
75
138
83
75
16
11

[N
N

W O P P DN O WN KM OPEFP W WNDNOAO WNDDNDM~MOOOOO N OO SMDNDDND OO O

W W N W

625

Personal
Information
Requests

517
211
77
4
10

RN
o o

O W P N P P WO P O WMNMNDNDWOWMAEDMADNMDNPREPPRP OO O OWO O N N

O O +» O

1005

Correction of
Personal
Information

1

O O kP O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O N OO O O O O O O Ok k-

o O O O o o

Total Requests

538
246
153
142
93
78
62
30
21
16
15
15
12
11

=
o

W W W wwwwwwdsxddsdbdooooaoo o o N N 00

w W ww

1636

Page 2



How local public bodies processed access requests for general information

Public Body

Municipal District of
Rocky View No. 44

City of Edmonton

Regional Health
Authority 6 (Capital
Health)

City of Calgary
Edmonton Police
Service

Calgary Police Service

Lethbridge Regional
Police Service

Regional Health
Authority 3 (Calgary
Health Region)

University of Alberta
City of St. Albert

Town of Drayton
Valley

Leduc County

Edmonton Police
Commission

Calgary School
District No. 19

Regional Health
Authority 7 (Aspen
Regional Health
Authority)

Town of Canmore
University of Calgary

Regional Health
Authority 5 (East
Central Health)

Regional Health
Authority 2 (Palliser
Health Region)

City of Cold Lake
Venta Care Centre
Parkland County

Greater Southern
Separate Catholic
Francophone
Education Region
No. 4

Evergreen Regional
Waste Management
Services Commission

City of Lethbridge

Calgary Roman
Catholic Separate
School District No. 1

All other local public
bodies*

Total Requests

Records
Do Not
Exist

10

O O o o

32

April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Partly Totally  Withdrawn

Disclosed Disclosed

4 83
48 17
54 11
30 15
14 9
10

7

6 4

1
8
0

4

2 2

0 4

0
0

1 3

0 4

0 3

3 0

0 3

0 3
26 26

231 214

*53 local public bodies processed two or fewer requests each.

o O O o

21

Nothing = Publicly Disregarded Abandoned Transferred Disposition

Disclosed Available

6 15
1 0
1
7
4
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 1
0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 2
29 20

10

o O o o

12

o O O o

41

o O O o

Total

138

79

7

62

37

20
16

14

11

W W w b

70

607

Page 3



How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information
April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Public Body

Calgary Police
Service

Edmonton Police
Service

City of Calgary
Lethbridge Regional
Police Service
University of Alberta
City of Edmonton
University of Calgary

Parkland School
Division No. 70

Grant MacEwan
College

Regional Health
Authority 3 (Calgary
Health Region)

Regional Health
Authority 2 (Palliser
Health Region)

City of St. Albert

Calgary School
District No. 19

Regional Health
Authority 1 (Chinook
Regional Health
Authority)

Municipal District of
Rocky View No. 44

Fort Vermilion School
Division No. 52

Edmonton School
District No. 7

Strathcona County
St. Paul Education
Regional Division
No. 1

Regional Health
Authority 6 (Capital
Health)

Medicine Hat Police
Service

Lakeland Roman
Catholic Separate
School District
No. 150

City of Lethbridge

All other local public
bodies*

Total Requests

Records
Do Not
Exist

37

19

= D O N

71

Partly Totally  Withdrawn

Disclosed Disclosed

352 45
115 39
47 12
37 5
9 7
12 0

2
0 8
2 6
4 1
0 6
1 0
0 2
3 1
3 1
3 0
2 0
1 1
3 0

17 17
620 165

*33 local public bodies processed two or fewer requests each.

10

o N O O

15

Nothing = Publicly Disregarded Abandoned Transferred Disposition

Disclosed Available

40 3

25 0
2 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0

73 4

o

o O o o

16

O B O Bk

33

13

o O o o

20

Total

517

207

78
46

19

12

11
9

38

1003

Page 4



