

### **Statistics**

### **Requests to Local Public Bodies**

**April 1, 2007 – March 31, 2008** 

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2007-2008)

#### Number of requests made to local public bodies April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Public Body	General Information Requests	Personal Information Requests	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Calgary Police Service	20	517	1	538
Edmonton Police Service	34	211	1 1	246
City of Calgary	75	77	1	153
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	138	4	0	142
City of Edmonton	83	10	0	93
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	75	3	0	78
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	16	46	0	62
University of Alberta	11	19	0	30
Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)	14	7	0	21
Calgary School District No. 19	9	7	0	16
University of Calgary	6	9	0	15
City of St. Albert	9	6	0	15
Grant MacEwan College	2	8	2	12
Parkland School Division No. 70	2	9	0	11
Regional Health Authority 2 (Palliser Health Region)	4	6	0	10
Town of Drayton Valley	8	0	0	8
Leduc County	7	1	0	8
Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)	6	1	0	7
Edmonton Police Commission	5	2	0	7
Regional Health Authority 5 (East Central Health)	4	2	0	6
Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)	2	4	0	6
Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52	2	4	0	6
City of Lethbridge	3	3	0	6
Town of Canmore	5	0	0	5
Strathcona County	2	3	0	5
Parkland County	3	2	0	5
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	3	2	0	5
Medicine Hat Police Service	1	3	0	4
Edmonton School District No. 7	0	4	0	4
City of Cold Lake	4	0	0	4
Village of Mannville	2	1	0	3
Venta Care Centre	3	0	0	3
St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1	0	3	0	3
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	2	1	0	3
Red Deer College	2	1	0	3
NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)	1	2	0	3
Medicine Hat College	1	1	1	3
Lakeland Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 150	0	3	0	3
Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education Region No. 4	3	0	0	3
Evergreen Regional Waste Management Services Commission	3	0	0	3
Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7	2	1	0	3
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10	3	0	0	3
Caritas Health Group	3	0	0	3
All other local public bodies*	47	22	0	69
Total	625	1005	6	1636

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}$  59 local public bodies each received two or fewer requests.

# How local public bodies processed access requests for general information April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	10	4	83	6	6	15	10	4	0	138
City of Edmonton	6	48	17	1	1	0	0	6	0	79
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	4	54	11	2	1	0	0	5	0	77
City of Calgary	0	30	15	6	1	1	1	6	2	62
Edmonton Police Service	3	14	9	0	7	0	0	4	0	37
Calgary Police Service	1	10	6	0	1	0	0	1	1	20
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	0	7	4	0	4	0	0	1	0	16
Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)	1	6	4	0	0	0	0	3	0	14
University of Alberta	3	3	1	0	0	1	0	3	0	11
City of St. Albert	0	2	4	2	0	0	0	0	1	9
Town of Drayton Valley	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
Leduc County	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Edmonton Police Commission	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	7
Calgary School District No. 19	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	7
Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)	0	0	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	6
Town of Canmore	0	3	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	5
University of Calgary	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	4
Regional Health Authority 5 (East Central Health)	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
Regional Health Authority 2 (Palliser Health Region)	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
City of Cold Lake	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Venta Care Centre	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Parkland County	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education Region No. 4	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Evergreen Regional Waste Management Services Commission	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
City of Lethbridge	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
All other local public bodies*	2	26	26	2	5	2	0	4	3	70
Total Requests	32	231	214	21	29	20	12	41	7	607

<sup>\*53</sup> local public bodies processed two or fewer requests each.

# How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Calgary Police Service	37	352	45	10	40	3	1	16	13	517
Edmonton Police Service	19	115	39	1	25	0	1	6	1	207
City of Calgary	5	47	12	0	2	1	0	5	6	78
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	2	37	5	0	2	0	0	0	0	46
University of Alberta	2	9	7	0	0	0	0	1	0	19
City of Edmonton	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
University of Calgary	2	4	2	2	0	0	0	1	0	11
Parkland School Division No. 70	1	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	9
Grant MacEwan College	0	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)	0	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	7
Regional Health Authority 2 (Palliser Health Region)	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
City of St. Albert	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Calgary School District No. 19	0	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	4
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Edmonton School District No. 7	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Strathcona County	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Medicine Hat Police Service	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3
Lakeland Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 150	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	3
City of Lethbridge	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
All other local public bodies*	1	17	17	0	2	0	0	1	0	38
Total Requests	71	620	165	15	73	4	2	33	20	1003

<sup>\*33</sup> local public bodies processed two or fewer requests each.